505227677 12/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5274446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIGHTSIDE TECHNOLOGIES INC., A COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF CANADA	05/08/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRIGHTSIDE TECHNOLOGIES INC., A COMPANY INCORPORATED IN THE PROVINCE OF NOVA SCOTIA, CANADA
Street Address:	1310 KOOTENAY STREET
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V5K 4R1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16214258

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)645-4000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415)645-5773
Email: patents@dolby.com

Correspondent Name: DOLBY LABORATORIES, INC.

Address Line 1: 1275 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94103-1410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BST14US09-BST-BST	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BIANCA MIYAKAWA	
SIGNATURE:	/Bianca Miyakawa/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Continuance#page1.tif

PATENT 505227677 REEL: 047762 FRAME: 0392



CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUANCE

Registry Number 3217203

I HEREBY CERTIFY that

BRIGHTSIDE TECHNOLOGIES INC.

a subsisting company incorporated under the laws of another jurisdiction, has satisfied the Registrar that the provisions of Section 133 of the Nova Scotia Companies Act, R.S.N.S., 1989, and any amendments thereto, have been complied with.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the aforementioned company is hereby continued in the Province of Nova Scotia effective May 8, 2007.

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

May 8, 2007

Date of Continuance

PATENT REEL: 047762 FRAME: 0393

RECORDED: 12/10/2018